©
 C
op
yr
ig
ht
 2
01

Plug-in coupling
Special version, length of  1280 (mm)
Type coding:
9
33
3
Fig. 3.1.2
3.1.2 ISV 36 STK 30 SN7158
 insulating rod extensions
 ISV 36 STK 30 SN7158 insulating rod
 extensions have a total length of
 1280 mm and are fitted with yellow
 plastic plug-in couplings at both ends.
 ISV 36 STK 30 SN7158 insulating rod
 extensions are preferably used as
 extension of the insulating section
 when inserting protective shutters and
 for increasing the insertion depth (see
 Fig. 3.1.2).
plastic plug-in
coupling
(yellow)
plastic plug-in
coupling
(yellow)
ISV  36     STK  30  SN7158
Special version, length of  1280 (mm)
Tube diameter in (mm)
Plug-in coupling
Nominal voltage (kV)
Insulating rod extension
Type coding:
10
4
Fig. 3.1.3
6
Fig. 3.1.4
3.1.3  SSK 36 STK SN7156
 switching rod head
 The SSK 36 STK SN7156 switching rod head with
 yellow plastic plug-in coupling is 560 mm long
 and converts IS 36 STK 43 SN7155 insulating rods
 to switching rods or  operating rods for inserting
 insulating protective shutters  (rotable shutters)
 (see Fig. 3.1.3).
SSK  36  STK   SN7156
Switching rod head
Nominal voltage (kV)
Plug-in coupling
Type coding:
Special version, length of  560 (mm)
3.1.4  AK 36 SQ STK SN7157
 operating head
 The AK 36 SQ STK SN7157 operating rod (T pin
 shaft) with yellow plastic plug-in coupling is  360 mm
 long and converts an IS 36 STK 43 SN7155
 insulating rod to an operating rod for inserting
 insulating protective shutters and for installing
 earthing and short-circuiting devices in indoor
 installations (see Fig. 3.1.4).
AK  36  SQ STK  SN7157
Operating rod head
Nominal voltage (kV)
Plug-in coupling
T pin shaft
Type coding:
Special version
11
2
1
Fig. 3.1.5
3.1.5  AD FB18 7 STK SN7007
  adapter
  The AD FB18 7 STK SN7007 adapter (Pos.    )
  with yellow plastic plug-in coupling is 340 mm
  long and can be used together with an IS 36
  STK 43 SN7155 insulating rod and pruning
  shears (Pos.     ) for cutting branches near live
  parts of an installation (e.g. overhead lines).
  When cutting branches using pruning shears,
  a work instruction including safety information
  must be available (safety distances...)
  (see Fig. 3.1.5).
pruning shears,
not included in delivery
Type coding:
Adapter
2
1
AD  FB18 7   STK    SN7007
lo
ck
pu
sh
bu
tt
on
/h
ol
e
Special version
Plug-in coupling
Flat socket 18 x 7 mm
12
Gebrauchsanleitung beachten!
Observe the instruction!
Handhabeverlängerung
Handle extension
Baujahr/Yaer. 08  09  10  11  12  13
HV STK 43 1280
766 466
Fig. 3.1.6
3.1.6  HV STK 43 1280
 extension handle
 HV STK 43 1280 extension
 handles have a total length of
 1280 mm and may only be
 contacted at the end of the
 IS 36 STK 43 SN7155
 insulating rod (end of the
 handle).
 HV STK 43 1280 extension
 handles are fitted with black
 plastic plug-in couplings at
 both ends (see Fig. 3.1.6).
Type coding:
Extension handle
Plug-in coupling
Tube diameter in (mm)
Length in (mm)
HV  STK  43 1280
13
1.
2.
Fig.   3.2.2
3.2  Assembly / disassembly of the ASS 36 STK 43 SN7154 operating rod
3.2.1  Visual inspection of the individual parts prior to assembly
- Check all individual parts for signs of mechanical damage.
- Withdraw parts with visible defects, e.g. cracks, deformation and illegible labels from
 service.
- Clean soiled parts prior to assembly.
- If the IS 36 STK 43 SN7155 insulating rod is used for switching, inserting protective
shutters or earthing and short-circuiting, wipe dry condensed individual parts. If
required, wait until the individual parts have reached the ambient temperature.
3.2.2  Assembly and disassembly of the plastic plug-in coupling
3.2.2.1 Assembly of the plastic plug-in coupling
All individual parts of the ASS 36 STK 43 SN7154 operating rod kit are equipped with a plastic
plug-in coupling system which ensures that all individual parts can be combined even if they
have different tube diameters of 30 mm and 43 mm. In order to assemble two individual parts,
the yellow pushbutton (see Fig. 3.2.2) has to be pushed so that both coupling parts (connector
and pin) of the plastic plug-in coupling can be easily plugged together. The yellow pushbutton
has to snap into the longitudinal hole of the connector. Check the joined plastic plug-in coupling
for tight fit prior to use (see Fig. 3.2.2).
3.2.2.2 Disassembly of the plastic plug-in coupling
Push the yellow pushbutton so that both coupling parts can be easily pulled apart in order to
disassemble the plug-in coupling (see Fig. 3.2.2).
pin with yellow
pushbutton
connector with
longitudinal hole
joined plastic plug-in coupling
plug-in coupling
pin with
pushbutton
connector with
longitudinal hole
14
OK
OK
Fig.    3.2.3.2
Fig.    3.2.3.1
3.2.3 Plastic plug-in coupling system
The plastic plug-in coupling system allows combination of all individual parts with one another.
In addition to the nominal voltage and the double triangle on the rating plate, individual parts
for contacting and bridging live parts of the installation are provided with a “YELLOW” plug-in
coupling. Individual parts with a “BLACK” plug-in coupling may be used as extension handle in
the handle section of the IS 36 STK 43 SN7155 insulating rod only.
3.2.3.1 Individual parts with a “YELLOW” / “YELLOW” combination
3.2.3.2 Individual parts with a “BLACK” / “BLACK” combination
plug-in coupling system
pin with pushbutton  connector with longitudinal hole
plug-in coupling systempin with
pushbutton
 connector with
longitudinal hole
15
Fig.    3.2.3.3
???
OK
 connector with longitudinal hole
pin with pushbutton
plug-in coupling system
3.2.3.3 Individual parts with a “YELLOW” / “BLACK” combination
Insulating rod extension combined with handle of the
IS 36 STK 43 SN7155 insulating rod.
Exception: